IQAC PROCEEDINGS (Action Taken Report)

Date: 25/11/2017

A joint meeting of the IQAC and RUSA PMU is held today, the 25th of Nov/2017 in the IQAC room at 02:00 p.m. to discuss the following agenda. The meeting was presided over by Dr. S. Nath, Principal, Abhayapuri College.

Agenda:

- 1. Regarding Students' Excursion under State Govt. Grants.
- 2. Regarding RUSA Project
- 3. Regarding the utilization of Govt. Fund for installation of Wi-Fi
- 4. Other NAAC related works
- 5. Misc

Members Present:

- 1. Dr. S. Nath, Principal
- 2. Mrs. D. Moral, Vice-Principal
- 3. Dr. D. Sarma
- 4. Dr. R. Tiwari, Coordinator
- 5. Dr. G. Gogoi
- 6. Dr. S. Pathak
- 7. Mr. A.C. Karmakar
- 8. Mr. S. Kalita
- 9. Mrs. S. Br. Choudhury
- 10. Mr. P.Kalita
- 11. Dr. H. Roy
- 12. Dr. D. C. Nath
- 13. Mr. P. Kalita.
- 14. Dr. S. Sarkar
- 15. Dr. G. C. Das
- 16. Dr. B. Barman

Resolutions and Action Taken Report:

Sl No	Resolutions	Action taken
1.	After a detailed discussion the meeting resolved that the route of the Students' Excursion will be from college campus to Tezpur, from Tezpur to Kaziranga (one night Hold) and after visiting Kaziranga National Park the team will return to college next day. For this purpose, HoDs will select two students- one male and one female preferably from 5 th Sem. Two students will be selected from HS-I/HS-II by the Vice-Principal. The tentative date of the Excursion fixed by the members present in the meeting is between 18 th Dec to 23 rd Dec/2017. Dr. D.C. Nath (HoD, Botany), Mr. A.C. Karmakar, Mrs. S. Br. Choudhury and Dr. P. Devi are selected as Teacher Guides. The Teacher guides will collect the list of students from the the concerned departments.	Implemented
2.	Resolved that Dr. S. Pathak (HoD, Chemistry, Mr. A.C. Karmakar (Dept. of Botany) and Dr. S. Sarkar (Dept. of Botany) be co-opted as member of RUSA PMU.	
3.	Resolved that Mr. P. Kalita, and Dr. G.C. Das be entrusted with responsibility to deal with the issues related with Wi-Fi connection.	Implemented

(Dr. S. Nath)
Principal
Abhayapuri Gallege
PRINCIPALEGE
ABHAYAPURI
ABHAYAPURI